Other Document Form

D1184

Title HUUOTATED STATEMENT OF DR REID S&A

(Include source and any document number if relevant) Receivers instructions urgent action Yes (No Document registered / indexed as indicated No(s) of actions raised Code A Statement readers instructions Indexed as indicated No(s) of actions raised Examined - further action to be taken SIO O/M Indexer Further actions no(s) When satisfied all action raised Office Manager to endorse other Document Master Number Form.



MG11

HAMPSHIRE CONSTABULARY

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

	RESTRICTED	
Home address:		
Home telephone no	Code	Δ
E-mail address (if a		
Contact point (if different from ab	DEPARTMENT OF	ELDERY MEDICIN
Address: Cos	, Possemons	Д
Work telephone No.		
Male Female	Code	Δ
Maiden name:	OGGC	
State dates of witness non-availab	oility: JANYARY FEREN	aey, June, 2005
I consent to police having access t	to my medical record(s) in relation to this	Yes No No
I consent to my medical record in	relation to this matter being disclosed to the	ne Yes 🗌 No 🗗
defence	ad to the Wintin Sun of Sun in 1.1	
Witness Service to assist me at con	ed to the Victim Support Service and the urt:	Yes No No
Does the person making this state and give evidence ? (e.g. languag etc.). If 'Yes', please enter details	ement have any special needs if required to ge difficulties, visually impaired, restricted s.	o attend court mobility, Yes No
Does the person making this intimidated witness? If 'Yes', ple	statement need additional support as a ease enter details.	Yes No No
Does the person making this sta purposes of civil proceedings (e.g	atement give their consent to it being dis g. child care proceedings)?	sclosed for the Yes No
Statement taken by (print name): Station:	Code A	A ME UNIT
	9/7/04 to 4/	

Code A







WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Statement of:	DOCTOR RICHARD HAN REID
Age if under 18:	OVER 18 ys (if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation: ONSULTANT. CERIATRIC MEDICIA
and I make it kr	(consisting of page(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief nowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated which I know to be false, or do not believe to be true.
Signature:	Code A Date: 4th Ochober 2000
1 cm 1	Doctor Richard Ion REID MB, Ch B.
	le out the address described everteal
1 gmal	lified at Grascow in 1974
J poco	me a Member of the Royal College of
Thysici	ions (united Kingdom) in 1978.
a tell	ow of the Kourt College of Musicians
(Grasc	would a Felique will a Felique
of DW	Royal College of Physicians (Landon)
mab	200 Jan 1990
My Ge	enoral Medical Council regrotered number
	ode A
EXPER	ECE
1/ Hay	
T-	may raisley scarland from August 1911
	JANUARY 1975

Signed:

Code A

Signature witnessed by

Code A



MGHC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 2. Continuation of Statement of: DR.R. 1. RED House Officer (Surgery) at Stipling Koyal mary, Stilling February 1975 to July 1975. 3/ Service House Officer (obstetrics and Gymrecological Paisley, Materialy Hospital, Paisley, Scotland, from August 1975 to January 1976 4/ SENIOR HOUSE OFFICER (GEMONIC Medicine) the Victoria Geriatric Unit, Glasgow. February 1976 to July 1976 5/ SEVICR House Officer (CARDIOLOGY) at the Grasgow Royal Infirmary Scotland. from August. 1976 to April 1977. 6/ REGISTRAR IN GENERAL MODICINE OF THE KITMENDOCK mary, Kilmarnock, Scotland, from may 7/ SENICR KEGISTEAR IN GORIATRIC. MEDICINE at tothsmouth and Southampron hospitab. From August. 19 to July 1982 8/ CONSULTANTIN GERIATRIC MEDICINE OX Southompton

Signed: Code A RESTRICTED

Signature witnessed by:

Code A



MGHC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 3 Continuation of Statement of: DR. R. 1. REID. General Hospital from August 1982 to March 1998 My current role which I books in April 1998. is as Consultant in Generic Medicine and medical Director Formally Portsmouth True Truck) I am based out Queen Alexandra Hospital Coonon Lell-time Newiscol Health southeld contract which are is so 11 (eleven) services per WEEK One session's 31/2 hours. I have CALL' responsibility and work weekenob (Saturbu and Sunday on boughly one weekend in ten basi I bear the responsibility of Looking a IN-PATIENTS OF GOSDATNOT HOMORION in either Februaria April of 1999 affrom Il rucollo lo boirg x sultant to Gosport War manaral Hospital I had a responsibility for the IN-PATIENTS "DRYAD WARD Of the 1 supervised the work Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by: Code A



MG11C

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: Continuation of Statement of: DR R 1 RED. DOCKER JAME BARTON PRACTICITIONER Who, in addu I Preichise of Dr BARTON I Supprused rocum'er partners ar her sho covered hor w Specialist Keansther who was DEVAD WARD ON CICEPORT WAR MEMORIAL HOSPITA I undertook a weakly word round a Dey AD WARD, which Y wouldy concluded word Round I would visit WARD' Chimical huse weak Code A Code A Signed: Signature witnessed by



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70) **RESTRICTED**

Page No.: 5
Continuation of Statement of: DR R.1. RED.
, I also provided Consultant Cover to
DAEDALUS WARD the other CONSULTANT
LED WARD OUT THE GOSPORS WAR MEMORIAL
MOSPITAL, When my collegious DR.A.
LORD was a loans of marchine
I has was a reciprocal arrendement with
DE LOSD WAS MOUNDED A COURT AND
Lowe poroch of incidentability
in the event of myself and DR KORD
Demoi monaulcipio ter lena pomon al
time then 'Locum Consultant Couer'
wanted be sought, However for shark
perioch of oubstance. Even no "Locum
Coverion arranged
If the CLINICAL ASSISTANT DR BARTON WED
experiencing a paricular problem
recording the monagement of a patient
then I would exposed the Chrical
ASSISTANT to control me to seek advisor
code A Coty Outeral 'DRYAD WARD' to COMY OUT O
examination of the patient of 300.
code A relatives whomese consamed.
If my advice was sought by the
"CHINICAL ASSISTANT HON PROMINI ECONOM
Signed: Codo A
Loge A
RESTRICTED



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

Page No.:
Continuation of Statement of: DR R. I. RED.
a note to be made an bnow patients
- CLINICAL NOTES DU EN CLINICAL ASSISTA
- DE JANE DARSON OF OF CHILD MUNDOU
- COUNTY ON SUCK IN THE TO SEE
serous Clinical problem relating to
one treatment of a patient thou would
Serious Crinical problem relating to the treatment of a patient thou would require bet to seek such activitie.
4 a phoblem alose requiring a Consultant
impur during any short term maveulability
expect the Chinical Assistant to contact
EDERCH MEDICINE OFFICE OF THE
to abrown the required Consultor
Imput
TWO Olivaisa I Alaton al a l'all
The clinical Notes of a parient are where a
record is kept of the cunical treatment of
O
the Mospital giving a birst history and
treatments of any Exconstration and
Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by: Code A
RESTRICTED



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

	Page No.:
Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. RED	
(In)	
- 1 would also export a Personip	May Shook
To be deminated domination on	as Duras
ode A posociused on adomnimos (300	Code A
(shoutament)	
The Clinical Notes of a patient	would Eller
be maintained by The Chinical As	2520-12,02
Docret consting that responsibil	lit. w. 10.11
as Consultant with entries from	office The series
CLINICAL STORT WHON CONSULTED K	20010
	schrond
- are management of a patient	Co
A Nillaina Maralia - 1- as assassa	admission
of a patient which is maintained.	AN COMPTON
of a formar coman is mountained.	by the
Muloring Staff.	
During my Word Round of DeyADN	ARD I would
VISUR ECON BOHEN'S read this Qui	accel Notan
Examine the presciption shoots	and obtain
additional information from the	Musina
Shaff provided from the Nusin	n Rocorobo
This information is wouldly vertrill	
and it would be unusual for mo	to read
the Nursing Rocciol of a patient	
This information together with	i Locarda de
	OS 1 1 -1
Simul	kom of
Signed: Signature witnessed by :	A abo
RESTRICTED	JUUE A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 5. Continuation of Statement of: DR R.1. REID NO MARKED CHO woo a partient on DeyAD WARD Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by:

STRICTED



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT (CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70) RESTRICTED

Page No.: 9 Continuation of Statement of: DR R.1. RED et death on Sunday 21st November me age of 19 Ohis notical I was the longultary regard word, Gospar Wor Memorial wish to short short I have no parson mrs Elsie [o. In paticular LINICAL NOTES RIPTION SHEETS to MIS DELINES MEDICAL rote that I saw her on three behveen 21st October 1999 the three occordions that I saw was as a result of my weekly Werd Kound & Druad L 1st November 199 2/ MONDAY 15th November 199 Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT (CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70) RESTRICTED

Page No.: 10 Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1 REID boen showen a document bocting an long Journ 00 partial and Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by:

RESTRICTED

Code A



Code A

HAMPSHIRE CONSTABULARY

MG11C

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

and the same				1	
Page No.	:		١	١	
		_			

Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. REID

to COSPORT WAR MEMORAL HOSPITAL (GWMH) and during way word round at DRYAD. WARD.

My note reach as follows:-

" 25th October 1999 MOBILE UN-AIDED

WASHES WITH SUPERVISON - DEESSES HERSENF.

CONTENENT . - MILDLY CONFUSED

BLOOD PEESSURE 110/70.

NORMOCHROMIC ANAEMIA .-

CHRONIC RENAL FAILURE

"WAS LIVING WITH DAUGHTER AND SON-IN-LAW. BELIEVED SON-IN-LAW AWAITING BONE MARROW TRANSPLANT.

NEED TO FIND OUT MORE REGARDING SON-IN-LAW ETC.

The entry has then been signed by me using my narmal Signature

This note should be interported as follows: On Monday25th Operator 1999 1 sow and had contact with potient EisiE DEVINE. It is possible that. DR JANE BARTON was present, it is also possible that I carried out. a physical examination of ElsiE DEDINE all The more passing is a sould have been responsibled

Code A Signature witnessed by:

Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 12 Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. RED raff, anallor. DR. BARTON, if prepent. MOBILE UNAIDED! This probably meany than ELSIE DEVINE WCB OUT MONTHING WOULKNO without Support, and thour she, at thour time, was probably safe walking on horough "WASHES WITH SUPERVISION" This probably mount thou Esc DEGINE uso Physically able to mach horself but due to her confusion required some nocal of prifamond bis socials DRESSES HEBELF" This probably moon't than EsiE Imfant to oan sines Physically capable of diessing heroest. I have made no man so red at a some some popular site for some FIR "CONTENENT" This probably mean'than EisiE DEVINE was at this time, continent, regarding 'URINE' and was aware of the need and recognize the need to pass hank also able to carried her bladder until , she possed using MILDLY CONFRED "This probably mean't than at this time, EsiEDEUNES, Show Code A Signed: Signature witnessed by: Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No. : 13

Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. RED.

term memory was milely impossed she was confined so to time, and recent events, but, was probably aware of het surroundings - ie that she was in happital.

Brood PRESSURE 110/70" = This blood pressure

I would reapted as being an EW Lowerale, however provided that patient had appeared to be representably of well in themselves. It would not be a course for conson.

Code A NORMON CHROMIC AMEAMIA" = Means that at their time code A colls were town and that there calls were normal in colour when examined under the microscope.

"- CHRONIC RENAL FAILURE"= TWO'N OL TE LEVENCE TO CHRONIC RENAL FAILURE

code A Normochromac AMEAMIA.

These notes would have been completed by me during, my afternoon word round of

Signed:

Code A

Signature witnessed by

STRICTED

Code A



MG11C

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 114 Continuation of Statement of: DR R. I REID DRYAD WARD, COSPERT WOT MOMORIOU MOSCINAL would house seen EisiE isser and of bettings EIST COMOLDER 1999 note is then completed De pour buighter and Son-i That it was believed had hersonin-low in hoppital awaiting a fore MODERA NEED TO FIND OUT MORE RESON-IN-LAW ETC Two is un indication that more had to DEUINES CUMPA doughter would be able to coke i donodour tor priverbolls Kesidontial of Nursidha home reeded supply located bases reports of the nursing sta Code A Signature witnessed by: Signed: Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 15

Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. REID

from mes DEDINE'S notes. I would not have relied on a patient in a Confused State to provide Such information.

The next note on this same document (exchibit BJC/16/PG 154+155) is dated 1/11/99 and has been written on the reverse side of this document (PAGE 155)

This note how been written by me, and would, have been written by me obving my weekly word towned of Deyas was out the Crosport Was Mandelal Hospital.

I do not record it as univoual that no note has been made on the clinical notes since 25/10/99 as there had been no major change in mrs Desine's condition and treatment.

Since that date I would have had access to all medical notes relating to Eisie Desine's condition and treatment and in addition.

Condition and treatment and in addition.

The could possibly have BR JANE BRETON in attendance as well as the musing staff all of whom in

as well as the numbing staffiall of whomis I would rowle taken verbell reports, from which my note would have been based.

Signed :

Code A

Signature witnessed by

Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

Page No.:	16
Continuation of Statement of: DR RI RED	
His nove should read as follows:	
" 1ST NOVEMBER PAPE PHYSICALLY INDEPENDENT ()	V
BUT NEEDS SUPERUSION WITH WASHING AND	-24
DRESSING, AND HELP WITH BATHING.	***************************************
CONTENSAT.	
QUITE CONFUSED AND DISORIENTATED.	
to Example. Undersoine Durine The Day!	
15 UNLIKLEY TO GET MUCH SOCIAL SUPPORT	
AT HOME.	
- THEREFORE TRY HOME VISIT TO SEE IF FUNCTIONS BETTER IN OLDN HOME"	
TUNCTIONS BETTER IN OLON HOME"	
This entry is then signed by me with my retunal signature This note could be interpreted as follows:- "Physicarry Independent" - Probably meions to mis Desine, or their time, was physically able to walk, at least short distance, was unaided by either stroff or walking aides But NEEDS Supervision was when the And	w
DRESSING AND HELP WITH BATHING "- TIM	m. militärinrins g
probably means that at this type,	
Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by Code A	
RESTRICTED	_



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 17_
Continuation of Statement of: DR. R. 1. RED
due to Elsia Devines confusion, she reacted
Quidence and direction but their she was
physically appelle of both diesing and
working However it was DEGINE LOSS
taking a both, then she needed physical
help to do 30.
de A CONTENSUT' - This is a further reference to
the DEUNES passing of LIEINE, and a
reprence to the food that with reaped to
this, there had been no chance in this
JESINES STATUS, SUICE THE LOOK OCCUSION
on which I saw hot Nonely she used
still amone of cryrocal to pood where and
used able to control their need, and was
ror wetting horself'
Mad MY DEDINE SUJERED from any mankeronce
of the bowel then this would have been
separouty noted.
"QUITE CONFUSED AND DISORIENTATED"- THIS
Wis Device mot not have been our that
MILEGIESTIF MOTIVAY HOUR DOOD OF SIM AMA

Signed:

Code A

Signature witnessed by:

Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 18 Continuation of Statement of: DR RI REID. MHS u Shortan Y TO CIET MUCH SOCIAL SUPPORT. AT HOME Code A Signed: Signature witnessed by Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT (CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70) **RESTRICTED**

Page No.: 19.
Continuation of Statement of: DR Q. 1 REID.
transplant at a haspital in Landon.
THIS DECINES CLOUINHER WAS STOLLING WITH
her husband in Randon. There was not
omight our name to provide CARE SUPPORT
OF SUPERUISION TO EISIEDEDINE OF
that time
"MEREFORE TRY HOME VISIT TO SEE IF
TUNCTIONS DETTER IN OWN HOME.
This note is a supposition made by me in
OPERINE OPERINE OF MAN DELINES MINISTER
CONTUSION: ELVI DEDINE ODOGNOTION
DULLDHING HOM DEMENTIA, LONG SILLING
DEMENTA (CONFUSION) ONTO N DILLONG ON I MEN
in unknown 3 mound of the formal !-
WITHIN HOSPITAL, CHANGING HOSPITAL, CHANGING
WARD WITHIN A MOSPITAL
It appeared to me that mis DesinEs
condition with reopted to her confusion hard.
warsaned since my visit of 25th Downer 1909
It is often the copo that a norm sulhing
this condition con impresse if returned to
more familier circumstances
The suppersion won therefore to true
ine division we pad a larger beginning
Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by
PESTRICTED Code A



MG11C

WITNESS STATEMENT
(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)
RESTRICTED

Page No. : 20

1 agc 140 🚉
Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. REID
OCCUPATIONAL THEROPIST. TO SOO NOW MIS
DESINE functioned in hot "ACTIVITIES OF
DESINE functioned in her "ACTIVITIES OF DAILY LIVING" within femiliar Surrounding
and outcumstances.
Ar the same time on assessment could
De made of what support would be
TECHNICO HE WILL TO TELLING MINES OF
WHOLKE THIS DESINE, WALLOW POWER OF
position in a Residentual Home of a
Nursing Home. In addition what support
Dro botulal realities in the a circingmon
mis DECINES Physical condition, which appears from my rote of the 1st November.
appears from my rote of the 1st November.
The main tocus of my note of Ist November
The main focus of my note of Ist November 1999 appears to be Mis DEVINES CONFLISION
Had those boon only conserns regarding
Not physical Condition at those time
Even I would have made a note of it.
I note from the perscription shoots that
on 1st November 1999 De Breton personbed
to ELSIE DEVINE the orny 'AMILORIDE' in
the term of Sma tablets are replace
dailey.
Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by : _ Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No. : 21. Continuation of Statement of: De R. 1. RED REBOCHU Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by:



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No. : 22 Continuation of Statement of: DR RIRED The near note on this some document Exhibit BJC/16/PG154+155) is doted 15/11/99 This note how been written by me and should be read on Houses: 15th November 1999 VERY AGGRESIVE AT TIMES VERY KEST HAS NEEDED 'THICRIDAZINE *. ON TREATMENT FOR URINARY TRACT INFECTION - MID-STREAM SPECIMEN SEUT BECAUSE BLOCO AND PROTEIN IN URINE ON EXAMINATION PLUSE RATE 100 PER MINUTE KEGULAR TEMPERATURE 36.4°C JULY JUGULAR VERNOUS PULSE NOT SEEN HEPATO-JUGULAR KEFLUX NEGATIVE. OEDEMA-GROSS EXTENDING TO THIGHS HEART SOUNDS - NIL ADDED CHEBY CLEAR BOWELS REGULAR - RECTAL BRAMINATION ON 69 REVEALED But Good Bower Action Since * M.D. STREET M SPECIMEN URINE - NOG ASK DOCTOR LUSZNAT TO S

Signed:

Code A

Signature witnessed by

Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 23 Continuation of Statement of: DR. R. I REID my interpretation of this note is as follows: On mordou 15th November 1999 Elsie Desité as porto, my weakly visit to DRYAD WARD ON GOSPORT WAR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL This is two weeks since my look visit to. DEVAD WARD as I had been on locus No note non boon made on MISDEDINE'S Clinical Notes since my note dated 1/11/99 It was reported to me as a tenutr of tace to Rn tace contact and verball reports from the Juding Stall and possibly be JANE BARTON VERY AGGRESSIVE AT TIMES This could mean not howing boon either verbally aggressive of both towards various of both revolve moon't thour mis Devine woo phousing about while's sitting of In addition phinical Symptoms can be brown bu a devenation in of Denocus Of Stouto Lainen nomes cuxiety and Code A Signed: Signature witnessed by:

RESTRICTED

Code A



MG11C

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 24. Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. REID. usion which in turn con course to become do REOMOS he about commonts on the notion house been browketed by the words: " HAS NEEDED THIORIDAZINE Thioridazine of a major tremudiser LOWOW 34163 to tace contract D'R BARTON IL hat. would not necosportly expect the administration this drug to have boon entered onto Supposed by mes [dosage quer or tra * ON TREATMENT FOR URINARY TRACT INFECTION - MID-STREAM SPECIMEN SENT BECAUSE BLOCO AND PROTED IN URINE This information would have also been from reports (verbal) made to me Code A Signed: Signature witnessed by Code A RESTRICTED



MG11C

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No. : 25

Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. REID.
by staff and also from mes DEU. WE'S
medical notes their, since I had look.
5000 MRS DEDINE on 1/11/99 a mid-
Stream Whine specimen had been taken
from mes Deres several sam mort
Subjected to a "DiPSTIX" Chack which
had shown the presence of Blood and
CODE A DEPLOYED IN MRS DEPLYE'S WIND.
This is a sumple best corried our by
the running staff which involved the.
use of a readfuse strip which indicates
the presence of travel and presteen
Lathin Uning.
Howing identified but presence the straff
house than sont mes Devine's mid-show
Urine sample for further examination to
the Microbiology laboratory or ST Mays
Hospital.
The nursing graff could have carried out.
this test, and submission of the
sample on their own installive of.
on the instruction of the Clinical
Assistant. Dr. Brezow.
11 appears shark share uso consorn kaptan
mes DEGRE howing doveloped a Vinney
Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by: Code A
RESTRICTED COUE A



MG11C

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.:
Continuation of Statement of: DR R.I. REID
Trever infection and that steps had been
taken to break build.
It would have been been practice that
a note of this had been made on mes
DESINE'S Crimical notes, recepting the
Short of any new brownent.
Beside this entry or the notes, I have
code A rentered anstor, asterisk
This indicates to me that at the time of
making this entry I had questioned the
Staff do to the result of the lyne Sample
being sont to STMARYS HOSPITAL for.
examination.
Toode A Later in the notes made by me or 15/11/90
the following appears.
(*MSU-NO GROWTH)
in boggers Wite ratifer wort categorism with
my exercination and or making my rote of
the examination of the Devise The
result of the mossiveum Urine Sanples
72 ho protected and red contaments
code A Maey's had that the board and
gran in 8 housest.
- NO GROLDAH.
Signed: Code A /_ Signature witnessed t Code A



MG11C

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 27 Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. RED inducated to me that there No infection in Mrs DEGINE'S 'ON Examination Pulse have 100 PER MINUTE AND RECTULAR, TEMPERATURE 36-4°C On Examination in a note by me that inducates that I carried out a of exemination of Mrs DEVINE A pube tette of 160 per minute and regular wanted be reopteded on the 'upper limit hamal purse tette being pube rate of 100 per minute and regulat would not course any induc consen Temperature of 36.4°C would be recorded as normal. Normal temperative ULAR VENOUS PHISE NOT SEEN EPATO-JUGULAR REFLUX NECATIVE" This indicates that when examining mis EUNE'S judyelor veins in hor nox the sene not distended and that the pure CENTER OF STUCKERS Isound to AMIS DESINES Signature witnessed by: Signed: Code A Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Continua	tion of Statement of:	DR	R.1. R	ED.		Page No. : 28
Iwe	er, this	achi	failed?	10 DHO	duco	onu
1/6	a vein	omo,	ention.	****		S
A	pplying p	resur	e to the	Live	or or n	course
Ch	e this stow	50/ 1/6	form of	bood	to the	nearly.
AV	this skal	e mi	3 DEUNE	's Veir	18 rem	rined
w	senor of	de la	yoh ind	icated	1 to me	the.
ab	sence of	NOH	failure	in M	S DEUIN	ÉS
COI	100.					
C. O.	EDEMA-C	rross F	IN COURTES	JG TO	THICHS	4
4W	g chosm a	shour o	on excen	rimout	or of 1	JUIGED EM
Code A	end. tha	y has	- legistre	My Day	dly Si	soller.
Code A	ene emic	Jup .	of sup	Hind	reten	MOD.
Rom failure	5 covorning	on car	1 be can	shed k	ey hod	it foulture
Man Com	21 NO ONDO	kemaa s	mprem	O OT	a Cax	litions
PLINE	organe e	5000N	Anono	12, MEK	5 jan	ed out.
CALL	200 to 6		E COST	E CU	MILMOL	Hom
Code A	y bod, i	une	so accou	me of	MAD	EUNES
161	y 19001,	CEDE	EMA'			
"NI	~~~~~~~·	101	NO. No.			***
71/10	L'ACLICAL	ND2 -	1045 AD	DED.	1 1	100
1000	of chance	US C	vour l'u	spre	NOW	128
1 100	EART Sour Linchical mes hear mad, whati	v Sou	MOO, ONG	y ten	voi An	im to be
Code A	to the war	NO	TVUUCHY H	HWO. C	or out	iomnal
	ч5,					
Ciamod	Code	٨	Signature with		'	Λ Λ
Signed:	Code	$\overline{}$	Signature with	essed b	. () () (,



MG11C

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Continuation of Statement of: DR R. V. REID
"CHEST CLEAR"
This is a note that during the course of my
examination of MRS DEVELVE. I listened to
har choor and found her breathing sounds
to be normal!
Both these examinations gave no
Both these examinations gave no indication of any significant chest of.
hoot, probono.
BOWELS REGULAR - RECTAL EXAMINATION ON.
13/11/99 REVEALED RECTUM EMPTY.
BUT GOOD BOWEL ACTION SINCE"
This would have been reported verbally to me.
by the musing staff as a result of Exquires
by the musting staff or a teautr of origines wade by me teggoling mes DEpine's Bower
movements and formed part of my investigate
who mis DEGINE'S increased Aggression and
Confused Brate
The nursing shalf would be expected to carry
our a rectal examination of a patient
if a pariso of time had elapsed with our
a pariant howing any significant banks
movement (Possing of reduction woods)
It was reported to mo, by the nutring shaff
Shour such on examination had been correct
Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by: Code A



MGIIC

Page No.: 36.

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Continuation of Statement of: DR R. I. RED result of Shawed that Mrs M JETH MEIS ndication that MHS DESINE WGD vely our this time to be sul IQD); Every mis Devine DOCTOR R. M. LUSZNAT. Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by RESTRICTED



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

I believe that this doctros initials (R. m.) Strong for ROBE MARIE, but I'M NOT SWE of this. She is however known on "Rosie" DR LUBSINGT IN a consultant in OLD AGE BYCHIATRY Les to Mrs Desine's increasingly confined cogressive and testless condition and traving found No Apparent principal reason to this from my physical examinat e) mrs Desine I have tauton the Instruction: Ask Dector Lubsinat To SEE This instruction would be for Dr Jane BARTICAL or the Order covering hor responsibilities to comy our. The next note on this same document (Exhibit BTC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16 November 1999 The note begins "Dear Rosie" And ends with the words 'Can You Help? Many Thanks "this note is then spread. I recognise the writing and the signostical of this indicates to me that, the notes of me Signot: Code A Signature witnessed by: Code A			_			Page No.: _ 31
Stond fer ROBE MARIE, but I'M not sure of this. She is however known as "Rosie" DR LUBZNAT in a consultant in Old AGE BYCHIATRY! Jue to My DEDINE'S increasingly confused confressive and how Apparent physical examinated that in a from my physical examinated make the I have control the Instruction: ABLE DECTOR LUBZNAT TO SEE! This instruction would befor Dr Jane BARTOL of the doctor covering for temporasibilities to comy our. The next note of this same document (Exhibit BJC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16 November 1999 The note begins "DEAR ROSIE" And ends with the words "CAN YOU HELP? MANY THANKS" this note is then spread. I recognise the Lanting and the signature of this molicales to me that, the notes of I	Continuation	n of Statement of:	DR R	1 REID) 	
Stond fer ROBE MARIE, but I'M not sure of this. She is however known as "Rosie" DR LUBZNAT in a consultant in Old AGE BYCHIATRY! Jue to My DEDINE'S increasingly confused confressive and how Apparent physical examinated that in a from my physical examinated make the I have control the Instruction: ABLE DECTOR LUBZNAT TO SEE! This instruction would befor Dr Jane BARTOL of the doctor covering for temporasibilities to comy our. The next note of this same document (Exhibit BJC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16 November 1999 The note begins "DEAR ROSIE" And ends with the words "CAN YOU HELP? MANY THANKS" this note is then spread. I recognise the Lanting and the signature of this molicales to me that, the notes of I	d l	elieve tho	ur this	doctais i	nitials	(R.M.)
DR LUBZNAT IN a consultrant in OLD AGE BYCHIATRY! Due to Mrs DESINE'S increasingly commed cogherable on theothers condition and reason for this from my physical examina ef mrs DESINE I have southen the manucion: "Ask Dector Lubznat To SEE" This instruction would be for Dr Jame BARTON or the doctor covering hor responsibilities to comy own. The next rate on this same document (Exhibit BJC/16/PG 154+155) is dated 16 November 1999 The note begins "DEAR ROSIE" And endo with the words "CAN YOU HELP? MANY THANKS" this note is then signoid. I recognise the Lanting and the signoiture of this malicales to me than the youtes of I	Ston	ol Her Kost	31SAM 3	bur Im	not su	le of
DR LUBZNAT IN a COBULTON' IN OLD AGE PSYCHIATRY' Due to MM DESINE'S INCREDDINGLY CONJUDED COGNEDIALLY ON APPORENT PRISICAL PECHON for this from my physical examinal PECHON for this from my physical examinal Of MMS DESINE I have resulted the Instruction: ASK DECTOR LUBZNAT TO SEE' This instruction would be for Dr JANE BARTON OF the Socra covering hor PERPOSIBILITIED to COLLY OUR The reser rote on this same document (Exhibit BUC/16/PG 154+155) is dated 16"November 1991 TW rote begins "DEAR ROSIE" And endo with the words "CAN YOU HELP? MANY THANKS" this note is then Signed. I recognise the century oned the signestive of this note to be tradiof De JANE BARTO This inclicates to me that, the rotes of I	- Brux	0.5000	howev	er Know	on on	Kosie
Due to Mrs DESINE'S increasingly cofuned cognerable and theoHerry condition and recogning found No Appears propried examinated miss DESINE I have contien the Instruction: Ase Decrea Lieznat To SEE' This instruction would be for Dr Jane Bartal or the doctor covering for responsibilities to courty our. The reach rote on this same obcument (Exhibit BTC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16th November 1999 The rote begins "DEAR ROSIE" And ends with the words. 'Can You HELP? MANY THANKS "This note is then spread. I recognise the writing and the signature of this moticules to me that of De Jane Barto. This indicates to me than I be Jane Barto.	DR	LUSZNAT	is a c	onsulvor	ir in 'o	LD
COOHEDAVE ON THEN CONDITION ON APPCHENT PRINCIPAL PROWNING FOUND NO APPCHENT PRINCIPAL PROWNING FROM MY PRINCIPAL EXAMINATIONS - MASK DECTOR LIEZHAT TO SEE This instruction would be for Dr JAME BARTON OF the Scott covering for the persibilities to comy our. The next rote on this same document (Exhibit BTC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16 November 1999 The note begins "DEAR ROSIE" And endo with the words "CAN YOU HELP? MANY THANKS" this note is then Sprool. I recognise the writing and the signature of this note to be than of De Jawe Baeto This inclicates to me their the notes of De Jawe Baeto	AG	E PSYCHIA	TRY			-
COOHEDAVE ON THEN CONDITION ON APPCHENT PRINCIPAL PROWNING FOUND NO APPCHENT PRINCIPAL PROWNING FROM MY PRINCIPAL EXAMINATIONS - MASK DECTOR LIEZHAT TO SEE This instruction would be for Dr JAME BARTON OF the Scott covering for the persibilities to comy our. The next rote on this same document (Exhibit BTC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16 November 1999 The note begins "DEAR ROSIE" And endo with the words "CAN YOU HELP? MANY THANKS" this note is then Sprool. I recognise the writing and the signature of this note to be than of De Jawe Baeto This inclicates to me their the notes of De Jawe Baeto						\bigcap
Modern of Journal No Apporent physical recommendation from my physical examinal of mis Desire I have control the Instruction: Ask Dector Liesznat To SEE' This instruction would be for Dr Jame Barton or the Journal of Dr Jame Reporsibilities to comy our. The resor rote on this same document (Exhibit BTC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16" November 1999 The rote begins: "Dear Rosie" And ends with the words. "Can You Help? Many Thanks" this note is then showed. I recognise the writing and the signature of this note to be trained before This indicates to me that, the notes of notes of this indicates to me that, the notes of notes of this indicates to me that, the notes of notes of notes of this indicates to me that, the notes of notes of notes of notes of notes.	- 200	LO MAN DE	SANE'S	MCHECION	nopy co	tured
Ask Dector Libznat To SEE This instruction would be for Dr Jame Baston or the doctor covering for responsibilities to come obcument (Exhibit BTC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16th November 1999 The note begins. "Dear Rosie" And ends with the words. "Can You Her?? Many Thanks "This note is then spread. I recognise the writing and the signostime of this note to be than Je James Basto This indicates to me than the notes of se	, cody	inant, ou	cy, leom	020, Car	softer of	shol
Ask Dector Libznat To SEE This instruction would be for Dr Jame Baston or the doctor covering for responsibilities to come obcument (Exhibit BTC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16th November 1999 The note begins. "Dear Rosie" And ends with the words. "Can You Her?? Many Thanks "This note is then spread. I recognise the writing and the signostime of this note to be than Je James Basto This indicates to me than the notes of se	NOW .	mo foris	W NO A	tppcænt	physic	al ,
Ask Dector Libznat To SEE This instruction would be for Dr Jame Baston or the doctor covering for responsibilities to come obcument (Exhibit BTC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16th November 1999 The note begins. "Dear Rosie" And ends with the words. "Can You Her?? Many Thanks "This note is then spread. I recognise the writing and the signostime of this note to be than Je James Basto This indicates to me than the notes of se	- LEOID	where pure	o from	und bynk	siccil e	remination
Ask Dector Libznat To SEE This instruction would be for Dr Jame Baston or the doctor covering for responsibilities to come obcument (Exhibit BTC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16th November 1999 The note begins. "Dear Rosie" And ends with the words. "Can You Her?? Many Thanks "This note is then spread. I recognise the writing and the signostime of this note to be than Je James Basto This indicates to me than the notes of se	1 - 1 - 1	HS DEDINE	E'I hou	tines y	in the	
This instruction would befor Dr Jane Barton or the doctor covering for responsibilities to comy our. The resor rote on this same document (Exhibit Boc/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16th November 1999 The rote begins. "Dear Rosie" And ends with the words. "Can You Her?? Many Thanks "this note is then signed. I recognise the writing and the signetime of this rote to be than of De Jane Barto This indicates to me that, the notes of n	11121	MOHOU:-				
BARTON OF the Scota covering for responsibilities to comy our. The reser rote on this some obcument (Exhibit BJC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16 "November 199" The rote begins: "DEAR ROSIE" And ends with the words. "CAN You HELP? MANY THANKS" this note is then signed. I recognise the writing and the signestime of this rote to be that of De Tanz Barto This indicates to me that, the notes of a						
The next rote on this some document (Exhibit BJC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16 November 1999 The note begins: "DEAR ROSIE" And ends with the words. "CAN YOU HELP? MANY THANKS" this note is then signed. I recognise the writing and the signestime of this note to be that of De Tanz BARTO This indicates to me that, the notes of D	1 MM	MEHUCH	a rom	a pota	Dr JAN	
The reser rote on this some obcument (Exhibit BJC/16/PG 154+155) is doted 16th November 1999 The rote begins: "DEAR ROSIE" And ends with the words. "CAN YOU HELP? MANY THANKS" this note is then signed. I recognize the writing and the signetime of this rote to be that of De Jane Barro This indicates to me that, the rotes of a						
BJC/16/PG 154+155) 'is doted 16th November 1999 TWO note Degins: "DEAR ROSIE" And ends with the words. "CAN YOU HELP? MANY THANKS" this note is then Signed. I recognise the writing and the Signestime of this note to be that of De Jane Baero This indicates to me that, the notes of a	LEDD	msubutiv	eo 10 c	on on	<u>v. </u>	
BJC/16/PG 154+155) 'is doted 16th November 1999 TWO note Degins: "DEAR ROSIE" And ends with the words. "CAN YOU HELP? MANY THANKS" this note is then Signed. I recognise the writing and the Signestime of this note to be that of De Jane Baero This indicates to me that, the notes of a	The	10 701 c 10-117		20.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The note begins. "DEAR ROSIE" And ends with the world. CAN YOU HELP? MANY THANKS "This note is then signed. I recognize the writing end the signestime of this note to be thorrof De Jane Baero This indicates to me their, the notes of n	Rio				•	
And ends with the words. 'Can You HELP? Many Thanks" this note is then signed. I recognise the writing and the signestime of this note to be that of De Jane Barro This indicates to me that, the notes of n	7W		+122) N	_ ^	H	NEOL IONA
Many Thanks "this note is then signed. I recognise the writing end the signestime of this note to be that of De Janz Baero This indicates to me their, the notes of n	Anal		no. L		_	I D2
Trecomine the writing and the signature of this mote to be troot of De Tare Baero This indicates to me that, the notes of n	Ma _r		4			TECT!
of this note to be traded De Jane Basso This indicates to me that, the notes of a	1,400	MANUS MA	_		4 1 - (?	
This indicates to me that the notes of n	al M	-Compo	A . A . A			MOHUNG.
		in his t		.a . Y.	UK UAVE	= DARJON
Signed: Signature witnessed by:					CIR LK	mes of wh
Ι.ΛΛΑ Δ	Signed:	Code A	_ Sign	nature witnessed by:	Cor	le A Z



MGHC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No. : 32

Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. RED. ion of Elbie Devine or Monday made RMEMORIA 1 tead by Dr Jane Barton, and a Dean mode to DR 1 nemuchol I have been showen a document 100 BJC/16/PG 151 roper price of the note on this obcurre, DERLY MENTAL HEALTH that Eisie Devine was DR LUSZNATS teom 10M

My nepor Word Kound of MOSPIFAL ion 22nd November

Signed:

Code A

Signature witnessed by:

RESTRICTED

Code A



MG11C

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No. : 33. Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. RED examination of Exhibit PG 156 + 15 SIE DEVINE died or no evering of SUNDAY APPEARS from the 'Clinical Notes' that had no firther dealings in the one ELSIE DEGINE after MONDAY 15th NOVEMBER 1999 have been anked to comment on the lack of notes made on the Chinical Notes between the following dates:-21/10/99 NOTE - DR BARTON ON ADMISSION (EXHIBIT BJC/16/PG/154+155) and MY NOTE - WARD ROUND DRY AD WARD 25/10/99 (EXHIBIT BJC/16/154+155) AHD. MY NOTE-WARD ROUND DRYAD WARD 11/99 (EXHIBIT BJC/16/PG/154 +155) $G_{\mathcal{H}}A$ 11/99 MY NOTE-WARD ROUND DRYAD WARD (EXHIBR BJC/16/PG/154 previously stated, if there p'r Code A Signed: Signature witnessed



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No. : 3 Continuation of Statement of: DR. R. 1. READ in a patients. CONDITION, TEERTMENT be made on a perhants listocraber 1999 and 15 to be. No marked change THEOLIMONY OF MCMOGRYNO agol T 19 mal 157 N Gran MN DEGINE 'AMILORIDE an mable abolished the presciption of this drug with KARTON have been Bear placture + to have been made on miss l DEVINES notes

Between 12 November 1999 and 15th November 1999

RESTRICTED

Signed:

Code A

Signature witnessed by:

Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 35

Continuation of Statement of: DR R.1 RED.
or period of 14 days No entry has been made on the Crimicar Notes! During
made on the Clinical Notes! During
this period I book a poriod of LEAVE.
which included my weeky word
Round which would have bondue
on Monday 89 November 1999. I am unable
to say if the teoporarbulity was coursed
by abouther consultant in my absorra.
However as previously stated had the
Chinical ASSISTANT Required ony Consultant
INPUT RECEIPTION OF DOUBLENTS FROTEMENT OF
monagement than I would export the
"Chnical Assistant" to Confact the Ederly
MEDICINE OFFICE OF THE QUEEN ALEXANDRA.
MOSPIFAL and a moto to be made in the
PRESCRIPTION SHEETS OF EIGH DESINE for
From my review of the Cumcar NOTES and
* PRESCRIPTION SHEETS OF EIGH DEDINE for
the pariod of 1st November 1999 and 15th
NOVEMBER 1999. It appares that Mrs DEGINE
Condition and treatment had indergone
a 'morked change'
on 19 November 1999 MIS DESINE bogon
a course of the Anhibitie TRIMETHOPRIM
for 5 days to treat a win en Track
Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by:
RESTRICTED COde A



MG11C

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No. : <u>36</u> Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. RED Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by Code A



MGHC

WITNESS STATEMENT
(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)
RESTRICTED

Continuation of Statement of: De R. 1. RED
DELINE'S CONDITION, FREATMENT and
MANAGEMENT!
The treatment of the windy tract Infection
and the administering of the Stud
THIORIDAZINE OLE BOTH MONHORED IN MY
WARD ROUND' note of 15th November 1999
My next brospood World Round of Dryad Worl
Gospar War Memorical Hopewar would how
been during the afternoon of Monday
22 nd November 1999
MAS DEGINE died during one evening of
Sunday 2181 November 1904
Howing soon MHS DESINE on theo occassions
I am admost corrain that I would have
expursed so to her whereabouth or ory
Subsequent work to DeyAD WARD!
I'mo is mainly becourse the turnous!
of patients or Deygo was woo relatively
1000, and those fore I cauld woughly
remains how the sterious west
In addition 1000 book book
MHS DEGREE MAD DOOD 1 DE MO
and I had made a full note on the Comment
Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by:
RESTRICTED COUC A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 38 Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1. REID which included what r Code A rox records those Code A I have been award what corract ! MIS Elso. DEGINES douth mable to remember So recall that Mis Code A Signed Signature witnessed by : _ (RESTRICTED



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No. : 39 Continuation of Statement of: DR R. I RED attimes FARES WOOD CONSOMOCH Code A Signed: Signature witnessed by: Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

RESTRICTED

Page No.: 40 Continuation of Statement of: DR R. 1, REID Consomi Cumston leading " SOW: -. MY MOTHE out mis Code A we as a may or Shouge Code A Signed: Code A Signature witnessed by : ___ Code A



MGIIC

WITNESS STATEMENT
(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)
RESTRICTED

Page No.: 41 Continuation of Statement of: DR R.1. RED Code A I am awave their there were other Code A

Signed:

Code A

Signati

KESTRIC

Code A